



Holding(s) in Company

Holding(s) in Company

MANDARIN ORIENTAL INTERNATIONAL LD

Released 10:26:09 16 April 2021

RNS Number : 7390V Mandarin Oriental International Ltd 16 April 2021

MANDARIN ORIENTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ('MOIL') NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES

On 16th April 2021, MOIL was notified by Jardine Matheson Holdings Limited ('JMH') that it indirectly held a total of 1,003,691,509 voting rights representing 79.45% of MOIL's issued ordinary share capital through its controlled undertaking, Jardine Strategic Limited ('JSL').

JSL was established on 14th April 2021 as a result of the amalgamation ('Amalgamation') of Jardine Strategic Holdings Limited ('JSH') and JMH Bermuda Limited, an indirectly wholly-owned subsidiary of JMH, under the Companies Act 1981 of Bermuda.

Following the Amalgamation, the holding in MOIL held by JSH has now become the asset of JSL. The indirect interest of 1,003,691,509 voting rights of MOIL held by JMH after the change of its controlled undertaking from JSH to JSL remains unchanged.

Jonathan Lloyd, Jardine Matheson Limited For and on behalf of Mandarin Oriental International Limited

16th April 2021

www.mandarinoriental.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

HOLGPUCPCUPGUBQ

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and conditions</u>,

including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2021 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.